Town of Arpin Wood County

Arpin, Wisconsin 54410

The Town of Arpin will hold their regular monthly meeting on Tuesday, March 12th 2024, at 7:00 p.m., in the fire department building. Pledge of Allegiance

Approve monthly minutes of February, 2024: MOTION (Grosskreutz, Gehrke) to accept the meeting minutes as read. Carried 3-0

<u>Review financial</u>: MOTION (Grosskreutz, Gehrke) to accept the financial report as presented. Carried 3-0

<u>Monthly bills</u>: MOTION (Grosskreutz, Shupe) to pay the monthly bills as presented. Carried 3-0

<u>Building inspector:</u> discussion of email Dan had sent with the 2023 permits

<u>Fire Department report:</u> added a new member last night, grain bin training coming up

Cemetery update: no discussion

<u>Library update:</u> annual report is done, getting to the point of exceeding the room and having to limit people

<u>Contract from GFL (Green for Life):</u> MOTION (Grosskreutz, Shupe) to send GFL Waste Management a letter to discontinue the service. Carried 3-0

Election Day Emergency Response Plan:

MOTION (Gehrke, Grosskreutz) to accept the Election day emergency response plan. Carried 3-0

Road Work/Condition update: Discussion was held in regards to Wood County Highway and their billing

<u>2024 Road Construction:</u> Board members went around and notated roads that need to be done, Mike and Tyler is going to talk with Wood County for estimates

Public input: discussion of bids for new/used building

Monthly mail review:

<u>Future Agenda Items:</u> 50/50Bridge aid, ARPA, Tractor purchase, Windows for Fire Department, 2024 road construction, Committee Members for building, Bridge inventory

<u>Adjournment:</u> MOTION (GehrkeGrosskreutz) to adjourn the monthly meeting. Carried 3-0

Shelly Grimm, Clerk Posted 2/16/2024